Este: 1996 Email: <u>skmkbed@gmail.com</u>

# SRI KAGINELE MAHASAMSTHANA KANAKA GURUPEETHA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (B.Ed. Aided)

(Recognized by NCTE & Affiliated to University of Mysore) Adichunchanagiri Road, Kuvempunagara, Mysuru-570023

## No.SKMK/002/2022-23

Date: 29/09/2023

# Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (b) of Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

## PARTICULARS OF THE ORGANIZATION, FUNCTIONS AND DUTIES

Sl	Title	Details
No		
1.	Name of the Trust	Sri Kaginele Mahasamsthana Kanaka Gurupeetha Trust (R)
2.	Name of the College	Sri Kaginele Mahasamsthana Kanaka Gurupeetha College of Education
3.	Address of College	Survey No.1, Ward No.58, Adichunchanagiri Road, Kuvempunagar, Mysore-570023
4.	Website	www.kaginele.edu.in
5.	Email	skmkbed@gmail.com
6.	Phone Number	0821-2460921
7.	Recognition and Affiliation	<b>Recognised by NCTE, New Delhi.</b> (F.KR/S/30SRO/NCTE/2004-05. Date: 05/04/2005) (F.SRC/NCTE/AOSO301/B.Ed./{KA}/2022/136046. Dated:13/10/2022)
		Permanently Affiliated toUniversity of Mysore. (Permanent affiliation order number CDC-4/B.Ed-3/2022- 23 Dated:17/05/2023)
8.	President	Sri Sri Shivanandapuri Swamiji
9.	Secretary	Sri Puttabasavegowda M
10.	Principal	Dr Vishalakshi K K Mobile No: 9480142705
11.	*Course offered	Under Graduate Programme- Bachelor of Education (B.Ed.,)

The college functions from 10.00am till 5.00pm and remains closed on Sundays and Public holidays as declared by Central/State Government and Management.

## **VISION**

- To prepare skilled and resourceful teachers by inculcating the values of citizenship, integrity, and national solidarity.
- > To equip them with modern trends of technology enabled education.
- > To ensure vertical mobility which gears towards quality education.



914 ld

# SRI KAGINELE MAHASAMSTHANA KANAKA GURUPEETHA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (B.Ed. Aided)

(Recognized by NCTE & Affiliated to University of Mysore) Adichunchanagiri Road, Kuvempunagara, Mysuru-570023

No.SKMK/002/2022-23

Date: 29/09/2023

#### MISSION

- > To make the institution an innovative centre of teaching.
- > To empower the needed expertise.
- > To inculcate intellectual values.
- > To provide platform for self-exploration of hidden potential and to nurture them.
- > To empower teacher trainees for 21st century.

#### **OBJECTIVES**

- > To prepare professionally competent school teachers.
- > To encourage research mindset among the trainees.
- > To prepare ethical teachers who have become a rarity.
- > To inculcate environment protection values.
- > To prepare trainees for the inclusive school set-up.

#### About B.Ed program:

The Bachelor of Education (B.Ed.) Programme is a two-year professional programme in the field of Teacher Education, preparing school teachers, for upper primary, secondary level(classes VI -X) and higher secondary level (PUC) Education. It aims at preparing, administrators, supervisors, school principals, practitioners, planners, and other educational professionals for curriculum development and extension activities.

The college is recognized by NCTE, approved by Govt. of Karnataka, and Affiliated to University of Mysore. It runs as per the rules and regulations of all higher authorities from time to time. As the College is coming under "Grant- in-Aid" category, the financial transactions are audited by the office of the Joint Director of collegiate education. The College has a Governing Body and College Development Committees.

All the committees of the institution are under Statutory Bodies and come under section 4(1)(b) of RTI Act, 2005. For any information, the applications may be submitted under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft of Rs.10.00 obtained in favor of Principal, Sri Kaginele Mahasamsthana Kanaka Gurupeetha College of Education, Survey No.1, Ward No.58, Adichunchanagiri Road, Kuvempunagar, Mysore-570023 and will be responded in time.All about information the college is open for the public and accessible in Website: http://www.kaginele.edu.in

> (Dr. Vishalakshi.K.K) (PRINCIPAL Sti Kaginele Mahasamsthana Kanaka Gurupeetha College of Education Auchunchanagiri Road, Kuvempunayar, Mysore-570 023

Este: 1996 Email: <u>skmkbed@gmail.com</u> Phone: 0821- 2460921 web Site: <u>www.kaginele.edu.in</u>

# SRI KAGINELE MAHASAMSTHANA KANAKA GURUPEETHA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (B.Ed. Aided)

(Recognized by NCTE & Affiliated to University of Mysore) Adichunchanagiri Road, Kuvempunagara, Mysuru-570023

No.SKMK/002/2022-23

Date: 29/09/2023

Public Information Officer	Dr Vishalakshi K K. Principal, Sri Kaginele Mahasamsthana Kanaka Gurupeetha College of Education, Survey No.1, Ward No.58, Adichunchanagiri Road, Kuvempunagar, Mysore-570023.
Office Information	Mobile Number: 9480142705. Sri Krishnegowda M.FDA, Sri Kaginele Mahasamsthana Kanaka Gurupeetha College of Education, Survey No.1, Ward No.58, Adichunchanagiri Road, Kuvempunagar, Mysore-570023.
	Mobile Number: 9972829835

(Dr. Vishalakshi.K.K)

PRINCIPAL Sri Kaginele Mahasamsthane Kanaka Gurupe College of Education Adichunchanagiri Road, Kuvempunaga Mysore-578 823